

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES



INVITATION FOR BID DCAM-19-CS-IFB-0025

FORT TOTTEN TRANSFER STATION - REPLACEMENT OF TIPPING FLOOR AND
RENOVATION OF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES

AMENDMENT NO. 1

Amendment Number 1 is hereby issued and posted on the Department's web site at dgs.dc.gov November 13, 2018. Except as otherwise noted, all other terms and conditions of the Invitation for Bid remain unchanged.

1. Cover Page, Bid Due Date:

Delete: November 29, 2018

Insert: December 10, 2018

2. Section C.3.2.1g

Delete: In its entirety

Insert: Construction of pipes and channels to divert water away from open conveyances and material storage areas and towards floor drains that channel storm runoff to nearby BMPs, in accordance with the Project Specifications (**Attachment J.1.1**), Drawings (**Attachment J.1.2**) and DOEE Stormwater Management, and Soil Erosion and Sediment Control regulations (**Attachment J.16**).

3. C.3.3, the introductory paragraph

Delete: In its entirety

Insert: The Contractor shall perform work to renovate the administrative offices as outlined in the approved Project Specifications (**Attachment J.1.1**), Drawings (**Attachment J.1.2**) and DOEE Stormwater Management, and Soil Erosion and Sediment Control regulations (**Attachment J.16**). Major components of this task shall include at a minimum the following:

4. C.3.4.1, the introductory paragraph

Delete: In its entirety

Insert: **C.3.4.1** The Contractor shall perform all civil work pertaining to this Project based on the Project Specifications (**Attachment J.1.1**), Drawings (**Attachment J.1.2**) and DOEE Stormwater Management, and Soil Erosion and Sediment Control regulations (**Attachment J.16**) to meet the Best Management

Practices mandated by CWA. The major work in this section shall include at a minimum the following:

5. Section J

Insert:

J.16	DOEE Stormwater Management, and Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Regulations
-------------	---

6. Section L.2, BID SUBMISSION DATE


Delete: November 29, 2018

Insert: December 10, 2018

7. Section L.14, BID OPENING

Delete: November 29, 2018

Insert: December 10, 2018



Franklin Austin
Contracting Officer

11/13/2018
Date

End of Amendment No. 1